STATE OF ARKANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

State Clearinghouse

Post Office Box 8031
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203
Phone (501) 682-1074 Fax (501) 682-5206
DFA Web Site—http://www.state.ar.us/dfa/

MEMORANDUM

period. Under c	cannot exceed 30 days.			e for review and comments.
period. Under c This extension	cannot exceed 30 days.	ne reviewer may req		-
period. Under c	-		uest an extension of tim	-
Environmental Notification and	Impact Statement; Publ d Review System, anyon ald there be any, along v	ic Notice) in the sp ne who makes a req	uest to review an applic to the State Clearinghor	accordance with the Project
application's co	ontent. The use of the ab and is not a complete a	obreviation (NOI) in pplication. In most	•	"Notification of Intent" to ly be the 424 cover sheet
	sting reflects application re available for review a		d by the State Clearinghon the next 30 days.	ouse during the period
DATE:	OCTOBER 21, 2020			
SUBJECT:	REQUEST TO REVI	EW APPLICATION	N	
FROM.	STATE CLEARINGH	IOUSE		
FROM:				

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW SYSTEM

STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES P.O. BOX 8031 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203

PROJECT ACTIVITY REPORT OCTOBER 21, 2020

The State Clearinghouse, Single Point of Contact is in receipt of the Projects listed below for Federal Aid pursuant to the State of Arkansas Project Notification and Review System during the week of October 12, 2020 through October 16, 2020.

AR 201012-019 City of Fayetteville

Description: Community Development Block Grant

Cost: \$556,197

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development

Impact: City of Fayetteville; Arkansas Contact Person: Lioneld Jordan (479) 575-8311